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1. In the last couple of months First Nations protestors have staged a hunger strike blockaded some rail lines and highways to demand meaningful negotiations with the Government of Canada on issues
facing their community. Some people feel that these are really just isolated incidents caused by radicals in the Aboriginal community, and that they shouldn't be viewed as anything bigger than that. Other
people feel these incidents are not isolated, but are a sign of growing discontent and anger among Canadian First Nations. Which of these two broad points of view comes closest to how you feel?

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
Sign of growing discontent and anger among 593 280 313 152 197 244 59 194 238 102
Aboriginals 58.0% 56.0% 59.0% 53.0% 52.0% 68.0% 53.0% 55.0% 59.0% 65.0%
CD
Isolated incidents/Shouldn't be viewed as anything 162 99 63 43 67 52 14 56 65 26
bigger 16.0% 20.0% 12.0% 15.0% 18.0% 14.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0%
B
268 117 151 90 114 63 39 101 98 29
Unsure 26.0% 24.0% 29.0% 32.0% 30.0% 18.0% 35.0% 29.0% 24.0% 19.0%
E E | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. [Canada's aboriginal peoples are treated well by the Canadian government] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER

EDUCATION

Canada's aboriginal peoples are treated well by the
Canadian government

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

235 126 108 68 87 80 28 89 89 29
Strongly agree 23.0% 25.0% 21.0% 24.0% 23.0% 22.0% 25.0% 25.0% 22.0% 19.0%

396 198 198 110 147 138 52 129 150 64
Somewhat agree 39.0% 40.0% 38.0% 39.0% 39.0% 38.0% 46.0% 37.0% 37.0% 41.0%

296 130 166 74 109 113 27 111 111 47
Somewhat disagree 29.0% 26.0% 32.0% 26.0% 29.0% 31.0% 24.0% 32.0% 28.0% 30.0%

97 43 55 33 36 28 6 23 51 17
Strongly disagree 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 13.0% 11.0%

G

630 324 306 178 234 218 80 217 239 94

Top2Box (Agree) 62.0% 65.0% 58.0% 62.0% 62.0% 61.0% 71.0% 62.0% 60.0% 59.0%
B

393 172 221 107 145 141 33 134 162 64

Low2Box (Disagree) 38.0% 35.0% 42.0% 38.0% 38.0% 39.0% 29.0% 38.0% 40.0% 41.0%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. [I've been paying close attention to news about recent First Nation's protests] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1023

470

5563

154

452

417

90

268

448

217

Weighted

I've been paying close attention to news ab
recent First Nation's protests

1023

496

527

285

379

359

113*

352

401

158

152 94 58 28 39 85 15 43 64 29
Strongly agree 15.0% 19.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0% 24.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0% 19.0%
B CcD
368 195 173 68 134 166 50 114 145 60
Somewhat agree 36.0% 39.0% 33.0% 24.0% 35.0% 46.0% 44.0% 32.0% 36.0% 38.0%
C CcD
326 148 177 106 143 77 19 131 131 45
Somewhat disagree 32.0% 30.0% 34.0% 37.0% 38.0% 21.0% 17.0% 37.0% 33.0% 28.0%
E E F F F
177 59 119 83 62 32 29 64 60 24
Strongly disagree 17.0% 12.0% 23.0% 29.0% 16.0% 9.0% 26.0% 18.0% 15.0% 15.0%
A DE E HI
520 289 231 97 173 250 65 157 209 89
Top2Box (Agree) 51.0% 58.0% 44.0% 34.0% 46.0% 70.0% 57.0% 45.0% 52.0% 57.0%
B C CcD G
503 207 296 189 205 109 48 195 192 68
Low2Box (Disagree) 49.0% 42.0% 56.0% 66.0% 54.0% 30.0% 43.0% 55.0% 48.0% 43.0%
A DE E I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. [First Nation's protestors are conducting justified and legitimate protests by shutting down roads and rail lines going through their communities] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

First Nation's protestors are conducting justified

and legitimate protests by shutting down roads and
rail lines going through their communities

88 41 47 36 31 22 5 30 35 18
Strongly agree 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0%
E
229 101 128 87 90 53 27 66 93 42
Somewhat agree 22.0% 20.0% 24.0% 30.0% 24.0% 15.0% 24.0% 19.0% 23.0% 27.0%
E E
327 131 195 90 124 113 26 123 123 55
Somewhat disagree 32.0% 26.0% 37.0% 31.0% 33.0% 31.0% 23.0% 35.0% 31.0% 35.0%
A
379 223 156 73 134 172 54 132 150 43
Strongly disagree 37.0% 45.0% 30.0% 26.0% 35.0% 48.0% 48.0% 37.0% 37.0% 27.0%
B C CcD I I I
317 142 176 122 121 74 32 97 128 60
Top2Box (Agree) 31.0% 29.0% 33.0% 43.0% 32.0% 21.0% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 38.0%
DE E G
706 354 351 163 258 285 81 255 273 98
Low2Box (Disagree) 69.0% 71.0% 67.0% 57.0% 68.0% 79.0% 71.0% 72.0% 68.0% 62.0%
C CD I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. [Canada's aboriginal peoples receive too much support from Canadian taxpayers] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following
statements.

GENDER EDUCATION

Canada's aboriginal peoples receive too much
support from Canadian taxpayers

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

295 172 123 89 103 103 35 117 105 37
Strongly agree 29.0% 35.0% 23.0% 31.0% 27.0% 29.0% 31.0% 33.0% 26.0% 24.0%
B |

358 172 186 83 139 136 44 113 148 53
Somewhat agree 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 29.0% 37.0% 38.0% 39.0% 32.0% 37.0% 33.0%

289 115 174 93 102 94 25 99 111 54
Somewhat disagree 28.0% 23.0% 33.0% 33.0% 27.0% 26.0% 23.0% 28.0% 28.0% 35.0%

A

81 37 44 20 35 26 8 23 37 13

Strongly disagree 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0%

653 344 309 172 242 239 80 230 253 90
Top2Box (Agree) 64.0% 69.0% 59.0% 60.0% 64.0% 67.0% 71.0% 66.0% 63.0% 57.0%
B I
370 152 218 113 137 120 33 121 148 68
Low2Box (Disagree) 36.0% 31.0% 41.0% 40.0% 36.0% 33.0% 29.0% 34.0% 37.0% 43.0%
A F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_5. [The federal government must act now to help raise the quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the

following statements.

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1023

470

5563

154

452

417

90

268

448

217

Weighted

The federal government must act now to help raise
the quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples

1023

496

527

285

379

359

113*

352

401

158

200 86 114 60 69 71 16 65 73 45
Strongly agree 20.0% 17.0% 22.0% 21.0% 18.0% 20.0% 14.0% 18.0% 18.0% 29.0%
FGH
442 214 228 126 152 164 63 151 166 63
Somewhat agree 43.0% 43.0% 43.0% 44.0% 40.0% 46.0% 55.0% 43.0% 41.0% 40.0%
HI
260 126 134 65 112 83 18 100 106 36
Somewhat disagree 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 23.0% 30.0% 23.0% 16.0% 28.0% 27.0% 23.0%
E F
120 70 51 34 46 41 16 36 55 13
Strongly disagree 12.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0%
B
642 300 342 186 220 235 79 216 239 108
Top2Box (Agree) 63.0% 60.0% 65.0% 65.0% 58.0% 66.0% 70.0% 61.0% 60.0% 69.0%
) H
381 196 185 99 158 124 34 136 162 49
Low2Box (Disagree) 37.0% 40.0% 35.0% 35.0% 42.0% 34.0% 30.0% 39.0% 40.0% 31.0%
E |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_6. [Much of the money spent by the federal government for on-reserve services is managed well by the native leaders and communities who receive it] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

Much of the money spent by the federal
government for on-reserve services is managed

well by the native leaders and communities who

receive it
44 23 21 16 18 10 2 13 18 11
Strongly agree 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0%
234 105 129 83 87 65 33 73 87 41
Somewhat agree 23.0% 21.0% 25.0% 29.0% 23.0% 18.0% 29.0% 21.0% 22.0% 26.0%
E
381 157 225 113 149 120 30 130 154 67
Somewhat disagree 37.0% 32.0% 43.0% 40.0% 39.0% 33.0% 27.0% 37.0% 38.0% 42.0%
A F
363 212 151 74 125 165 48 135 141 39
Strongly disagree 36.0% 43.0% 29.0% 26.0% 33.0% 46.0% 42.0% 38.0% 35.0% 25.0%
B CcD | | |
278 128 151 99 105 75 35 86 106 51
Top2Box (Agree) 27.0% 26.0% 29.0% 35.0% 28.0% 21.0% 31.0% 25.0% 26.0% 33.0%
E E
745 369 376 187 274 284 78 265 295 106
Low2Box (Disagree) 73.0% 74.0% 71.0% 65.0% 72.0% 79.0% 69.0% 75.0% 74.0% 67.0%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_7. [No additional taxpayers money should go to any Reserve until external auditors can be put in place to ensure financial accountability] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

No additional taxpayers money should go to any

Reserve until external auditors can be put in place
to ensure financial accountability

501 259 242 113 186 202 56 184 197 64
Strongly agree 49.0% 52.0% 46.0% 40.0% 49.0% 56.0% 49.0% 52.0% 49.0% 41.0%
CcD I
327 142 186 93 132 102 31 113 121 62
Somewhat agree 32.0% 29.0% 35.0% 32.0% 35.0% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 30.0% 40.0%
A H
143 67 76 68 39 36 21 36 60 27
Somewhat disagree 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 24.0% 10.0% 10.0% 19.0% 10.0% 15.0% 17.0%
DE G G
51 28 24 12 21 19 5 19 23 4
Strongly disagree 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0%
829 401 428 206 318 305 87 297 318 127
Top2Box (Agree) 81.0% 81.0% 81.0% 72.0% 84.0% 85.0% 77.0% 84.0% 79.0% 81.0%
C C
194 95 99 80 60 54 26 55 83 31
Low2Box (Disagree) 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 28.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 16.0% 21.0% 19.0%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_8. [Resolving land claims provides Aboriginal People with the land and resources needed to become self-sufficient] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with

each of the following statements.

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1023

470

5563

154

452

417

90

268

448

217

Weighted

Resolving land claims provides Aboriginal People
with the land and resources needed to become self-

1023

496

527

285

379

359

113*

352

401

158

sufficient

158 78 80 49 60 49 13 56 67 22
Strongly agree 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.0% 17.0% 14.0%

482 217 265 137 178 167 58 181 172 72
Somewhat agree 47.0% 44.0% 50.0% 48.0% 47.0% 46.0% 51.0% 51.0% 43.0% 46.0%

H

273 129 143 73 97 103 30 83 114 46
Somewhat disagree 27.0% 26.0% 27.0% 25.0% 26.0% 29.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 29.0%

110 72 38 27 43 40 13 31 48 18
Strongly disagree 11.0% 15.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0%

B

640 295 345 186 238 216 70 237 238 94
Top2Box (Agree) 63.0% 59.0% 66.0% 65.0% 63.0% 60.0% 62.0% 67.0% 59.0% 60.0%

383 201 182 99 141 143 42 115 163 64
Low2Box (Disagree) 37.0% 41.0% 34.0% 35.0% 37.0% 40.0% 38.0% 33.0% 41.0% 40.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_9. [Most of the problems of native people are brought on by themselves] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

Most of the problems of native people are brought
on by themselves

225 144 81 52 89 84 32 87 85 21
Strongly agree 22.0% 29.0% 15.0% 18.0% 24.0% 23.0% 29.0% 25.0% 21.0% 13.0%
B I I I
389 187 202 98 139 152 37 145 147 59
Somewhat agree 38.0% 38.0% 38.0% 34.0% 37.0% 42.0% 33.0% 41.0% 37.0% 38.0%
287 123 164 95 103 90 32 86 122 48
Somewhat disagree 28.0% 25.0% 31.0% 33.0% 27.0% 25.0% 28.0% 24.0% 30.0% 30.0%
A
121 42 79 41 47 33 11 33 47 30
Strongly disagree 12.0% 8.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 19.0%
A GH
614 331 283 150 228 236 70 232 232 80
Top2Box (Agree) 60.0% 67.0% 54.0% 53.0% 60.0% 66.0% 62.0% 66.0% 58.0% 51.0%
B C HI
409 165 244 135 150 123 43 119 169 77
Low2Box (Disagree) 40.0% 33.0% 46.0% 47.0% 40.0% 34.0% 38.0% 34.0% 42.0% 49.0%
A E G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
No additional taxpayers money should go to any
Reserve. until _external audlt_c_>rs can be put in place to 829 201 428 206 318 305 87 297 318 197
ensure financial accountability
81.0% 81.0% 81.0% 72.0% 84.0% 85.0% 77.0% 84.0% 79.0% 81.0%
C C
Canada's aboriginal peoples receive too much support 653 344 309 172 242 239 80 230 253 90
from Canadian taxpayers 64.0% 69.0% 59.0% 60.0% 64.0% 67.0% 71.0% 66.0% 63.0% 57.0%
B |
The _federa_tl government' must ggt now to help raise the 642 300 342 186 220 235 79 216 239 108
quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples
63.0% 60.0% 65.0% 65.0% 58.0% 66.0% 70.0% 61.0% 60.0% 69.0%
D H
Resolving land claims provides Aboriginal People with
the land and resources needed to become self- 640 295 345 186 238 216 70 237 238 94
sufficient 63.0% 59.0% 66.0% 65.0% 63.0% 60.0% 62.0% 67.0% 59.0% 60.0%
Canada's aboriginal peoples are treated well by the 630 324 306 178 234 218 80 217 239 94
Canadian government 62.0% 65.0% 58.0% 62.0% 62.0% 61.0% 71.0% 62.0% 60.0% 59.0%
B
Most of the problems of native people are brought on 614 331 283 150 228 236 70 232 232 80
by themselves 60.0% 67.0% 54.0% 53.0% 60.0% 66.0% 62.0% 66.0% 58.0% 51.0%
B C HI
I've been paying close attention to news about recent 520 289 231 97 173 250 65 157 209 89
First Nation's protests 51.0% 58.0% 44.0% 34.0% 46.0% 70.0% 57.0% 45.0% 52.0% 57.0%
B C CD G
First Nation's protestors are conducting justified and
Iegltlmate protest§ by shuttlng down roads and rail lines 317 142 176 122 121 74 32 97 128 60
going through their communities
31.0% 29.0% 33.0% 43.0% 32.0% 21.0% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 38.0%
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Much of the money spent by the federal government for
on-reserve services is managed well by the native

o o 278 128 151 99 105 75 35 86 106 51
leaders and communities who receive it
27.0% 26.0% 29.0% 35.0% 28.0% 21.0% 31.0% 25.0% 26.0% 33.0%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION

Univ Grad

Female Post Sec

Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
Much of the money spent by the federal government for
on-reserve services |_s_managed we_II b_y the native 745 369 376 187 274 284 78 265 205 106
leaders and communities who receive it
73.0% 74.0% 71.0% 65.0% 72.0% 79.0% 69.0% 75.0% 74.0% 67.0%
CD
First Nation's protestors are conducting justified and
Iegltlmate protests_ by shuttln_g down roads and rail lines 706 354 351 163 258 285 81 255 273 98
going through their communities
69.0% 71.0% 67.0% 57.0% 68.0% 79.0% 71.0% 72.0% 68.0% 62.0%
C CD |
I've been paying close attention to news about recent 503 207 296 189 205 109 48 195 192 68
First Nation's protests 49.0% 42.0% 56.0% 66.0% 54.0% 30.0% 43.0% 55.0% 48.0% 43.0%
A DE E |
Most of the problems of native people are brought on 409 165 244 135 150 123 43 119 169 77
by themselves 40.0% 33.0% 46.0% 47.0% 40.0% 34.0% 38.0% 34.0% 42.0% 49.0%
A E G G
Canada's aboriginal peoples are treated well by the 393 172 221 107 145 141 33 134 162 64
Canadian government 38.0% 35.0% 42.0% 38.0% 38.0% 39.0% 29.0% 38.0% 40.0% 41.0%
A
Resolving land claims provides Aboriginal People with
the land and resources needed to become self- 383 201 182 99 141 143 42 115 163 64
sufficient 37.0% 41.0% 34.0% 35.0% 37.0% 40.0% 38.0% 33.0% 41.0% 40.0%
The federa}l government' must gc_t now to help raise the 381 196 185 99 158 124 34 136 162 49
quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples
37.0% 40.0% 35.0% 35.0% 42.0% 34.0% 30.0% 39.0% 40.0% 31.0%
E |
Canada's aboriginal peoples receive too much support 370 152 218 113 137 120 33 121 148 68
from Canadian taxpayers 36.0% 31.0% 41.0% 40.0% 36.0% 33.0% 29.0% 34.0% 37.0% 43.0%
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

No additional taxpayers money should go to any
Reserve until external auditors can be put in place to

ensure financial accountability 194 95 99 80 60 54 26 55 83 31
19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 28.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 16.0% 21.0% 19.0%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [Attawapiskat Chief Theresa Spence who is on a hunger strike] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the following have been
dealing with First Nation issues over the last few weeks?

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

Attawapiskat Chief Theresa Spence who is on a
hunger strike
60 36 24 23 23 14 4 19 25 12

Strongly approve 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0%
235 112 122 91 83 61 29 75 80 50
Somewhat approve 23.0% 23.0% 23.0% 32.0% 22.0% 17.0% 26.0% 21.0% 20.0% 32.0%
DE GH
350 139 211 104 141 105 32 128 137 53
Somewhat disapprove 34.0% 28.0% 40.0% 36.0% 37.0% 29.0% 28.0% 36.0% 34.0% 33.0%
A E
378 208 170 67 131 179 47 129 159 43
Strongly disapprove 37.0% 42.0% 32.0% 24.0% 35.0% 50.0% 42.0% 37.0% 40.0% 27.0%
B C CD | I I
295 149 146 114 106 75 34 94 105 62
Top2Box (Approve) 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 40.0% 28.0% 21.0% 30.0% 27.0% 26.0% 39.0%
DE E GH
728 348 381 171 273 284 79 257 296 95
Low2Box (Disapprove) 71.0% 70.0% 72.0% 60.0% 72.0% 79.0% 70.0% 73.0% 74.0% 61.0%
C CD I I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [The Idle No More movement] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the following have been dealing with First Nation issues over
the last few weeks?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113+ 352 401 158
The Idle No More movement

77 38 39 28 29 20 5 19 33 20

Strongly approve 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 13.0%
FG
311 140 171 107 115 88 29 101 126 54

Somewhat approve 30.0% 28.0% 32.0% 37.0% 30.0% 25.0% 26.0% 29.0% 31.0% 34.0%

E

385 162 223 107 150 128 40 149 137 59

Somewhat disapprove 38.0% 33.0% 42.0% 38.0% 40.0% 36.0% 35.0% 42.0% 34.0% 37.0%

A H

250 157 94 43 85 123 38 82 106 24

Strongly disapprove 24.0% 32.0% 18.0% 15.0% 22.0% 34.0% 34.0% 23.0% 26.0% 15.0%

B CD | | |

388 178 210 135 144 109 35 120 158 75

Top2Box (Approve) 38.0% 36.0% 40.0% 47.0% 38.0% 30.0% 31.0% 34.0% 39.0% 47.0%
E E FG
635 318 317 150 235 250 78 231 243 83

Low2Box (Disapprove) 62.0% 64.0% 60.0% 53.0% 62.0% 70.0% 69.0% 66.0% 61.0% 53.0%

CD [ [

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

17 of 33




Canadian Online January 7 - January 14, 2013 Detailed Tables

Native Summit Banner 1

3_3. [Prime Minister Stephen Harper] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the following have been dealing with First Nation issues
over the last few weeks?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

Prime Minister Stephen Harper

129 91 39 28 43 58 19 45 51 14
Strongly approve 13.0% 18.0% 7.0% 10.0% 11.0% 16.0% 16.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0%
B D
343 158 184 96 121 125 37 113 132 61
Somewhat approve 33.0% 32.0% 35.0% 34.0% 32.0% 35.0% 32.0% 32.0% 33.0% 39.0%
336 137 199 100 131 105 26 135 127 47
Somewhat disapprove 33.0% 28.0% 38.0% 35.0% 35.0% 29.0% 23.0% 38.0% 32.0% 30.0%
A F
215 110 104 61 83 71 31 59 90 34
Strongly disapprove 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 28.0% 17.0% 23.0% 22.0%
G
472 249 223 125 164 183 55 158 183 76
Top2Box (Approve) 46.0% 50.0% 42.0% 44.0% 43.0% 51.0% 49.0% 45.0% 46.0% 48.0%
B D
551 247 304 160 214 176 58 194 218 82
Low2Box (Disapprove) 54.0% 50.0% 58.0% 56.0% 57.0% 49.0% 51.0% 55.0% 54.0% 52.0%
A E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. [The national leaders of Canada's First Nations including the Assembly of First Nations] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the
following have been dealing with First Nation issues over the last few weeks?

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1023

470

5563

154

452

417

90

268

448

217

Weighted

The national leaders of Canada's First Nations

1023

496

527

285

379

359

113*

352

401

158

including the Assembly of First Nations

77 45 32 21 34 21 5 27 27 17

Strongly approve 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 11.0%
449 200 249 155 151 144 55 135 183 76

Somewhat approve 44.0% 40.0% 47.0% 54.0% 40.0% 40.0% 49.0% 38.0% 46.0% 49.0%
DE G
352 161 190 82 137 132 36 131 133 51

Somewhat disapprove 34.0% 33.0% 36.0% 29.0% 36.0% 37.0% 32.0% 37.0% 33.0% 32.0%
146 89 56 27 56 62 17 58 58 13

Strongly disapprove 14.0% 18.0% 11.0% 10.0% 15.0% 17.0% 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 8.0%

B C I I

526 245 280 176 185 165 60 162 210 94

Top2Box (Approve) 51.0% 49.0% 53.0% 62.0% 49.0% 46.0% 53.0% 46.0% 52.0% 59.0%
DE G
497 251 246 110 194 194 53 190 191 64

Low2Box (Disapprove) 49.0% 51.0% 47.0% 38.0% 51.0% 54.0% 47.0% 54.0% 48.0% 41.0%

C C I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (APPROVE)] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the following have been dealing with First Nation issues

over the last few weeks?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
The nf;\tlonal leaders of Can_adas Elrst Nations 526 245 280 176 185 165 60 162 210 94
including the Assembly of First Nations
51.0% 49.0% 53.0% 62.0% 49.0% 46.0% 53.0% 46.0% 52.0% 59.0%
DE G
472 249 223 125 164 183 55 158 183 76
Prime Minister Stephen Harper 46.0% 50.0% 42.0% 44.0% 43.0% 51.0% 49.0% 45.0% 46.0% 48.0%
B D
388 178 210 135 144 109 35 120 158 75
The ldle No More movement 38.0% 36.0% 40.0% 47.0% 38.0% 30.0% 31.0% 34.0% 39.0% 47.0%
E E FG
Attawapiskat Chief Theresa Spence who is on a hunger 295 149 146 114 106 75 34 94 105 62
strike 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 40.0% 28.0% 21.0% 30.0% 27.0% 26.0% 39.0%
DE E GH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAPPROVE)] Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of how each of the following have been dealing with First Nation
issues over the last few weeks?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
Attawapiskat Chief Theresa Spence who is on a hunger 728 348 381 171 273 284 79 257 296 95
strike 71.0% 70.0% 72.0% 60.0% 72.0% 79.0% 70.0% 73.0% 74.0% 61.0%
C CD | |
635 318 317 150 235 250 78 231 243 83
The Idle No More movement 62.0% 64.0% 60.0% 53.0% 62.0% 70.0% 69.0% 66.0% 61.0% 53.0%
CD | |
551 247 304 160 214 176 58 194 218 82
Prime Minister Stephen Harper 54.0% 50.0% 58.0% 56.0% 57.0% 49.0% 51.0% 55.0% 54.0% 52.0%
A E
The ngtlonal leaders of Can_ada's F_|r5t Nations 497 251 246 110 194 194 53 190 191 64
including the Assembly of First Nations
49.0% 51.0% 47.0% 38.0% 51.0% 54.0% 47.0% 54.0% 48.0% 41.0%
C C |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. In your view, who is being more fair and reasonable in the current dispute about First Nations issues?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158
277 156 121 58 94 125 33 91 113 39
The Harper Government 27.0% 31.0% 23.0% 20.0% 25.0% 35.0% 30.0% 26.0% 28.0% 25.0%
B CD
175 93 82 52 75 48 16 46 77 35
Canada's First Nations 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 20.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 19.0% 22.0%
E G
571 247 324 176 209 186 64 214 210 83
Neither 56.0% 50.0% 62.0% 62.0% 55.0% 52.0% 56.0% 61.0% 52.0% 53.0%
A E H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. As you may know, some police forces have refused to enforce court orders to remove protesters from land owned by individuals or the public, railroads and highways out of concern that it could escalate
into violence and put officers and the protestors at risk. Do you think...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1023 470 553 154 452 417 90 268 448 217
Weighted 1023 496 527 285 379 359 113* 352 401 158

This is the right approach for the police to take--to
essentially back off and let things cool off and be

; 600 258 342 187 219 194 68 200 228 105
resolved in other ways or

59.0% 52.0% 65.0% 65.0% 58.0% 54.0% 60.0% 57.0% 57.0% 67.0%

A E GH

This is the wrong approach and the police should use
whatever means, including arresting the protestors, to 423 238 184 99 159 165 45 152 173 53
enforce court orders.

41.0% 48.0% 35.0% 35.0% 42.0% 46.0% 40.0% 43.0% 43.0% 33.0%

B C | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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